table below summarizes the adjustments made to the May 31, 2013 statements of financial position and
comprehensive income as a result.

For the three
months ended

June 30,
2014

For the three
months ended

May 31,
2013

For the nine
months ended

June 30,
2014

For the nine
months ended

May 30,
2013

For the six
months ended

February 28,
2013

Canada 6,003,660$   6,845,276$   18,613,544$  17,810,638$  10,965,362$
International 387,819   265,325   1,582,154   1,568,285   1,302,960
United States 106,431   156,065   545,411   220,558   64,493

6,497,910$   7,266,666$   20,741,109$  19,599,481$  12,332,815$

BLUMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2014 and May 31, 2013
(in Canadian Dollars) (unaudited)

  BluMetric Environmental Inc.  14

 Notes

As previously
reported on

May 31, 2013   Adjustments
As restated as at

May 31, 2013
  $  $  $

ASSETS

Current assets

Accounts receivable  4,389,645   4,389,645
Unbilled revenues  2,854,961   2,854,961
Inventory  13,900   13,900
Prepaid expenses  357,128   357,128
Investment tax credits recoverable E 177,827  (56,121)  121,706

 7,793,461  (56,121)  7,737,340

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment J 2,723,751  (459,337)  2,264,414
Intangible assets  J 1,451,160  119,407  1,570,567
Investments accounted for using the equity
  method B 132,775  278,799  411,574
Long-term investments   10,990   10,990
Deferred tax asset K -  55,474  55,474
Goodwill and other assets C 6,004,642  (87,980)  5,916,662
TOTAL ASSETS  18,116,779  (149,758)  17,967,021

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Bank indebtedness
Credit facilities and bank loans

332,639

1,080,000

332,639
1,080,000

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  F 4,306,940  200,000  4,506,940
Deferred revenue  1,269,395   1,269,395
Note and loans payable  324,320   324,320
Obligation under finance leases  14,256   14,256
Current portion of long-term debt H 439,225  (100)  439,125
  7,766,775  199,900  7,966,675
Non-current liabilities
Obligation under finance lease  15,045   15,045
Long-term debt  H 2,293,975  (59,283)  2,234,692
Due to related parties  269,531   269,531
Deferred taxes K 87,896  (58,398)  29,498
Contingent consideration D -  156,282  156,282
Total liabilities  10,433,222  238,501  10,671,723

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital A 3,236,329  1,393,095  4,629,424
Contributed surplus  28,698   28,698

Retained earnings
A,B,C,
D,E,J,K

4,418,530  (1,781,354)

2,637,176

Total equity  7,683,557  (388,259)  7,295,298
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY  18,116,779  (149,758)  17,967,021

BLUMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2014 and May 31, 2013
(in Canadian Dollars) (unaudited)

  BluMetric Environmental Inc.  15

 Notes

As previously
reported on

May 31, 2013  Adjustments
As restated as at

May 31, 2013
  $  $  $

Revenue  F,G 19,630,376  (30,895)  19,599,481
Cost of goods sold  15,890,795   15,890,795
Gross profit   3,739,581  (30,895)   3,708,686

Selling, general and administrative expenses E,G,I 4,458,554  6,788  4,465,342
Gain on debt renegotiation H -   (133,754)  (133,754)
Business acquisition expenses I 133,586  94,899  228,485
Total operating expenses  4,592,140  (32,067)  4,560,073

Operating loss   (852,559)   (851,387)
Finance costs  H (161,018)  (74,371)  (235,389)
Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period   (1,013,577)  (73,199)  (1,086,776)

A During the year ended November 30, 2011 the Company issued 23,009 stock-options that were
subsequently exercised in the year. The Company failed to record a $236,072 compensation
expense related to these options. In addition, as part of the RTO between WESA Group Inc. and
Seprotech the existing share capital of $1,157,023 was closed out to retained earnings in error.
The correction of these errors has resulted in an increase in share capital and a corresponding
decrease in retained earnings of $1,393,095.

B During the year ended November 30, 2011, the Company entered into an agreement to sell its